No. 2192.

Office of the Municipal Council,
Rampur Bushahr, Distt. Shimla, H.P.
Dated Rampur the

To

The Nodal Officer-Cum-Addl. Pr. CCF (FCA) O/O Pr. CCF Tolland Shimla, H.P.

Sub: Diversion of 0.6378 ha. of Forest Land in Favour of Urban Development (Municipal Council Rampur Bushahr) for the construction of Ambulance Road to Ward No. 1 Kandi & Dugiriuni Kms. 0/0 to 1/215, 0/0 to 0/525 and 0/0 to 0/600 (Total Length 2.340 Kms.) with in jurisdiction of Rampur Forest Division Distt. Shimla, H.P.

- Ref(1) Letter No. ft.48-3192/2015 (FCA dated 28th November, 2015 (In Principle Approval)
- Ref(2) Letter No. 5292 dated 10/12/2015 (Demand Letter)D.F.O. Rampur Bsr.

Respected Sir

In this context compliance report is submitted as under :-

| Sr. No. | Conditions stipulated by the Addl. Chief Secretary of Forest to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, In-Principle-Approval | Compliance by Municipal Council (User Agency) Rampur Bushahr | | | |
|---------|---|--|--|--|--|
| 1. | Cost of compensatory afforestation as per proposed scheme may be realized from the user agency | Agreed | | | |
| 2. | Net Present Value (NPV) of the forest land being diverted for non-forestry purpose may be realized from the user agency as per Hon'ble Supreme Court of India's order dated 30.10.2002, 09.05.2008 and Ministry's directions issued vide letter Nos. 5-3/2007-FC dated 05.02.2009. | Agreed | | | |
| 3. | The concerned DFO/CF shall get deposit CA, NPV and all other funds with adhoc Body of Compensatory Afforestation Fund Management and Planning Author (CAMPA) through RTGS in Union Bank of India, Sunder Nagar, New Delhi-110003 (RTGS/IFSC No. UBIN0534498 Account No. 344902010105419) or Corporation | to the tune of Rs. 3,83,250/- & Rs. 4,45,822/- (total amounting to Rs. 8,29,072/-) respectively have been deposited by RTGS through e-challan in Union Bank of India, Sunder Nagar, New Delhi-110003 bearing | | | |

| Overburden shall not be dumped outside the width of road. The muck generated in the earth cuttings will be disposed off at the designate dumping sites and in no case the | Agreed, the muck generated in the road will be disposed off at the designated dumping sites. |
|---|--|
| designate dumping sites and in no case the muck/debris will be allowed to roll down the hill slopes. Additional diversion of forest land for | Agreed |
| | width of road. The muck generated in the earth cuttings will be disposed off at the designate dumping sites and in no case the muck/debris will be allowed to roll down the hill slopes. |

Therefore it is requested that Stage-II approval in the instant case may kindly be accorded.

(Babu Ram Negi) Executive Officer Municipal Council Rampur Bushahr.

Executive Officer

AGENCY COPY

NEFT / RTGS CHALLLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA

| Agency Name. | Babu Ram Negi | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Application No. | ROAD152642015201 | |
| State Code. | HP | |
| Address. | Executive Officer, Muncipal Council Rampur BushahrShimla | |
| Amount(in Rs) | 829072/- | |

Amount in Words : Eight Lakh Twenty-Nine Thousand and Seventy-Two Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

| Beneficiary Name: | HIMACHAL PRADESH CAMPA | | |
|-------------------------|---|--|--|
| Pay to Account No. | CAMPAHPROAD152642015201 | | |
| Bank Name & Address: | Union Bank of India Branch Address : 52, Sunder Nagar New Delhi, Pin 110003 | | |
| IFSC Code: | UBIN0534498 | | |

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only



| भारतीय स्टेट बैंक |
|----------------------|
| State Bank Of India |
| orare pain of Illula |

(00703) RAMPUR (H.P.) RAMPUR (H.P.), DIST:SHIMLA, HIMACHAL PRADESH-172001 IFS CODE: SBIN0000703

| केवल : | 3 महीने | के लि | ए वैध | /VALIE | FOR 3 | MONTH | IS ONLY |
|--------|---------|-------|-------|--------|-------|-------|---------|
| 1 | 4 | 0 | 1 | 2 | 0 | 1 | 6 |
| D | D | M | M | Y | Y | Y | Y |

Please sign above

या धारक को OR BEARER खा. सं. 11156829314 A/c No. VALID UPTO ₹10 LACS AT NON-HOME BRANCH SAVINGS A/C PREFIX:

MULTI-CITY CHEQUE Payable at Par at All Branches of SBI

1516100002